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LOK SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2016

ROAD CONSTRUCTION UNDER MGNREGS

914. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct cement roads of 60 kms. per day under MGNREGS; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with targets set/achieved so far, State/UT-wise along with the funds sanctioned/spent so far?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

*****

